Comparable to Form PTO-1619A-B Expires 06/03/99 OMB0651-0027

}

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO: The Commissioner of Patents	
SUBMISSION TYPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE
New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Document ID# □ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame# □ Corrective Document Reel # Frame#	Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Merger ☐ Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) ☐ Department File ☐ Secret File
CONVEYING PARTY(IES): (Last name first) Execution Date Abbott Laboratories May 31, 2000 100 Abbott Park Road Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-3500	RECEIVING PARTY: Name: Valent BioSciences, Corp. Address: 870 Technology Way City: Libertyville State: Illinois Zip Code: 60048 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached \Box	
APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named inventor: 00/00/00 Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): 21	
PATENT COOPERATION TREATY (PCT): Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned: See Attached Schedule A	NUMBER OF PAGES: Enter the total number of pages contained in the conveyance document including any attachment(s). DO NOT include the Recordation Form Cover Sheet pages in this total.
CORRESPONDENT NAME AND ADDRESS: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 (312) 616-5400	FEE AMOUNT: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$840.00 Enclosed Charge to Deposit Account 04-1644 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 04-1644.
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as herein indicated. 7/2000 NTHAIL 00000240 PCT/US89/04555	
**E:581	August 7, 2000 Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0156

SCHEDULE A

Filing Date
10/10/1989
02/05/1992
10/16/1992
06/13/1995
05/02/1996
11/16/1990
07/14/1994
01/26/1996
11/04/1993
05/17/1996
05/30/1996
12/13/1993
06/15/1995
03/14/1995
03/12/1996
06/27/1996
07/10/1995
10/10/1995
09/22/1997
12/12/1997
06/12/1992

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation with offices at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, Illinois 60064-3500, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the PCT Patent Applications (the "Patent Applications") listed in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Valent Biosciences Corp. ("Assignee"), an Illinois corporation with offices at 870 Technology Way, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications including, but not limited to, the rights to all national applications that have been filed from said Patent Applications and all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patent Applications, all rights of action arising from the Patent Applications, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Applications and patents issuing therefrom and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated:	May 31, 2000
	ABBOTT LABORATORIES
By:	li Col
253.	Steven F. Weinstock
	Assistant Secretary
Title:	Vice President, Chief Patent &
	Trademark Counsel

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 011043 FRAME: 0158